

No. 01-30346

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee

v.

TONY ALLEN KENNARD,

Defendant-Appellant

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA

BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES AS APPELLEE

RALPH F. BOYD, JR.
Assistant Attorney General

JESSICA DUNSAY SILVER
KAREN L. STEVENS
Attorneys
Civil Rights Division
Department of Justice
Appellate Section - PHB 5504
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530
(202) 353-8621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION AND BAIL STATUS	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
A. The Plan	3
B. The Young Women Arrive In Alaska	5
C. The Indictment & Guilty Pleas	7
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
STANDARD OF REVIEW	10
ARGUMENT:	
I. KENNARD CANNOT USE A VOLUNTARINESS CHALLENGE TO REWRITE THE TERMS OF HIS PLEA AGREEMENT AND REDUCE HIS SENTENCE	11
II. KENNARD’S PLEA WAS VOLUNTARY	12
CONCLUSION	21
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES	21
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	PAGE
<i>Bordenkircher v. Hayes</i> , 434 U.S. 357 (1978)	14
<i>Brady v. United States</i> , 397 U.S. 742 (1970)	12
<i>Johnson v. Wilson</i> , 371 F.2d 911 (9th Cir. 1967)	14
<i>Pinkerton v. United States</i> , 328 U.S. 640 (1946)	13
<i>United States v. Anderson</i> , 993 F.2d 1435 (9th Cir. 1993)	12
<i>United States v. Barron</i> , 172 F.3d 1153 (9th Cir. 1999) (en banc)	11
<i>United States v. Bolinger</i> , 940 F.2d 478 (9th Cir. 1991)	10, 12
<i>United States v. Bruce</i> , 976 F.2d 552 (9th Cir. 1992)	12
<i>United States v. Caro</i> , 997 F.2d 657 (9th Cir. 1993)	13
<i>United States v. Castello</i> , 724 F.2d 813 (9th Cir.), cert. denied, 467 U.S. 1254 (1984)	14
<i>United States v. Cortez</i> , 337 F.2d 699 (9th Cir. 1964), cert. denied, 381 U.S. 953 (1965)	14
<i>United States v. Gerard</i> , 491 F.2d 1300 (9th Cir. 1974)	11
<i>United States v. Hernandez</i> , 203 F.3d 614 (9th Cir. 2000)	12
<i>United States v. Kaczynski</i> , 239 F.3d 1108 (9th Cir. 2001), petition for cert. filed, No. 01-7251	10, 12
<i>United States v. Sandoval-Lopez</i> , 122 F.3d 797 (9th Cir. 1997)	11

CASES (continued):	PAGE
<i>United States v. Taylor</i> , 239 F.2d 994 (9th Cir. 2001)	18

STATUTES:

18 U.S.C. 2	7
18 U.S.C. 371	7
18 U.S.C. 1201	7
18 U.S.C. 1512(b)(3)	7
18 U.S.C. 1546(a)	2, 7
18 U.S.C. 1589	7, 13
18 U.S.C. 2423(a)	2, 7
18 U.S.C. 3231	1
28 U.S.C. 1291	1
